Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102394918 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) CH2M Hill Industrial Design & CH2M Hill Industrial Design Corporation Construction, Inc. Association Individual(s) Street Address: 2020 SW Fourth Ave. Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97201 Corporation-State Other Oregon Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State Oregon Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes V No Execution Date: 11/30/2000 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,141,945; A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2.144,093 Yes 🔽 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Melissa A. Boge 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$65.00 Internal Address: Preston Gates & Ellis LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 222 S.W. Columbia, Suite 1400 Street Address: City: Portland State: OR DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

03/19/2003 LIMELLER 00000148 2141945.

01 FC18521 02 FC18522 40.00 GP 25.00 GP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002694 FRAME: 0947

Melissa A. Boge Attorney at Law mboge@prestongates.com

March 11, 2003

Box ASSIGNMENTS Commissioners of Patent & Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Assignee:

CH2M Hill Industrial Design & Construction, Inc.

Registration #s: 2,141,945 and 2,144,093

Dear Sir or Madam:

With regard to the above-referenced Marks, enclosed please find the following:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet reflecting a change of name; and
- the \$65 filing fee.

Please complete and return the enclosed self-addressed stamped confirmation card to verify receipt.

Thank you in advance for your usual courtesies and cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Sharon K. Dunham Trademark Assistant

haronk. Dunham

**Enclosures** 

K:\41003\00001\MAB\MAB\_L20H0

**RECORDED: 03/17/2003** 

A LAW FIRM

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING OTHER LIMITED LIABILITY ENTITIES

REEL: 002694 FRAME: 0948